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Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Woodbank Park, Stockport on Sunday 3rd January 2010

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Cat/PosClub Time

1 32 DavidNorman Altrincham&districtAC 30:46
2 640 DanielCliffe U20 1 WarringtonAC 31:40
3 476 IanSalisbury TraffordAC 32:18
4 552 MattCrehan U20 2 St Helens Sutton 32:19
5 78 JasonDunkerley E Cheshire H & TAC 32:29
6 524 DamianNicholls WilmslowRC 32:31
7 449 TomCharles TraffordAC 32:52
8 345 RobertHughes SalfordH&ac 33:08
9 329 RyanWorland U20 3 SaleHManchester 33:19
10 13 WilliamCrowther V40 1 Altrincham&districtAC 33:26
11 490 LiamThompson WarringtonAC 33:41
12 236 Dale Platt U20 4 Moston & District 34:04
13 356 PaulSavage SalfordH&ac 34:07
14 516 MalcolmFowler V45 1 WilmslowRC 34:14
15 513 RobDowns V45 2 WilmslowRC 34:29
16 219 MichaelFlatley MiddletonHarriers 34:46
17 354 JanPichl SalfordH&ac 34:54
18 70 GavinBrowne E Cheshire H & TAC 35:01
19 494 DaveAlexander V40 2 West Cheshire AC 35:04
20 461 MichaelHunt TraffordAC 35:08
21 86 PhillipJacques V40 3 E Cheshire H & TAC 35:11
22 267 ColinGell SaleHManchester 35:21
23 521 Tom McGaff V50 1 WilmslowRC 35:29
24 526 JimPendrill WilmslowRC 35:39
25 19 DaveGilchrist V45 3 Altrincham&districtAC 35:43
26 279 TimKennedy SaleHManchester 35:58
27 147 Andy Skitt ManchesterH&ac 36:02
28 30 PhilNichol V40 4 Altrincham&districtAC 36:24
29 381 JamesCorden StockportH&ac 36:28
30 525 StuartParrott V45 4 WilmslowRC 36:29
31 128 LiamBartlett U20 5 ManchesterH&ac 36:31
32 45 NeilWalker Altrincham&districtAC 36:32
33 181 HowardMead ManchesterTriathlon 36:34
34 481 Neil Ashcroft V40 5 WarringtonAC 36:49
35 383 KevanGarner V40 6 StockportH&ac 36:55
36 170 RobHarper ManchesterTriathlon 36:57
37 586 GrahamMiles V40 7 ValeRoyal 37:00
38 601 ChrisWilson V40 8 ABCRunners 37:02
39 310 PaulRowley SaleHManchester 37:05
40 27 DavidLivingstone Altrincham&districtAC 37:12
41 259 EltonDavies SaleHManchester 37:15
42 448 Dick Byers V45 5 TraffordAC 37:17
43 607 AdrianNutter StockportH&ac 37:23
44 497 AndrewClague V40 9 West Cheshire AC 37:25
45 523 TrevorMorris V45 6 WilmslowRC 37:33
46 244 PaulBarrett SaleHManchester 37:35
47 438 DanielAnsell TraffordAC 37:38
48 379 LenBest V55 1 StockportH&ac 37:40
49 7 Nick Burke V40 10 Altrincham&districtAC 37:41
50 472 ThomasPowell U20 6 TraffordAC 37:43
51 133 EdFazakerley V40 11 ManchesterH&ac 37:47
52 628 MarkBirchall SwintonRC 37:57
53 442 VinnyBooth V45 7 TraffordAC 37:58
54 88 KevinJowett E Cheshire H & TAC 37:59
55 462 MikeHutchinson V40 12 TraffordAC 38:02
56 97 StevenRobinson V45 8 E Cheshire H & TAC 38:11
57 337 SeanCordell V40 13 SalfordH&ac 38:18
58 291 StephenMcCarron SaleHManchester 38:21
59 467 PaulMannion V45 9 TraffordAC 38:25
60 18 AdrianFuller Altrincham&districtAC 38:30
61 366 PaulConnolly SalfordMetAC 38:31
62 1071 $DanielMurphy ManchesterFrontrunners 38:32
63 580 IanJackson V40 14 SalfordH&ac 38:33
64 182 BrianMullan ManchesterTriathlon 38:53
65 189 DanSate ManchesterTriathlon 38:54
66 567 PaulNutter StockportH&ac 38:59
67 402 RobertTaylor V60 1 StockportH&ac 39:02
68 84 SimonGrundy V40 15 E Cheshire H & TAC 39:06
69 384 TimHargreaves V50 2 StockportH&ac 39:11
70 104 BarryBlyth V60 2 MacclesfieldH&ac 39:19
71 229 JamesO’Connor V40 16 MiddletonHarriers 39:22
72 324 GaryWillcock V45 10 SaleHManchester 39:24
73 550 Jake Healy U20 7 St Helens Sutton 39:25
74 178 IanJones ManchesterTriathlon 39:28
75 412 SteveDoxey V45 11 SwintonRC 39:31
76 102 ChrisBentley MacclesfieldH&ac 39:33
77 177 Tony Jolly ManchesterTriathlon 39:35
78 631 RichardStorey MacclesfieldH&ac 39:38
79 64 DanielBamber E Cheshire H & TAC 39:42
80 610 AndrewGray V45 12 MacclesfieldH&ac 39:43
81 114 JohnMooney V50 3 MacclesfieldH&ac 39:45
82 224 IanIreland V45 13 MiddletonHarriers 39:48
83 69 LiamBrowne E Cheshire H & TAC 39:49
84 421 ChrisLomax V40 17 SwintonRC 39:51

85 451 DuncanDrasdo V40 18 TraffordAC 39:52
86 602 IanWilson ABCRunners 39:56
87 592 AndrewBerry ABCRunners 39:56
88 76 FrancisDay V55 2 E Cheshire H & TAC 39:57
89 202 EddieGilligan V45 14 ManchesterYmcaH 39:59
90 507 MarkBale WilmslowRC 40:02
91 304 Tim Rainey V40 19 SaleHManchester 40:07
92 617 RobMarsh St Helens Sutton 40:16
93 258 FrankCordingley V45 15 SaleHManchester 40:18
94 527 IanSmallwood V45 16 WilmslowRC 40:19
95 118 RaphMurray V55 3 MacclesfieldH&ac 40:28
96 85 DerekHughes V45 17 E Cheshire H & TAC 40:33
97 528 SteveSmith V45 18 WilmslowRC 40:35
98 434 RickWaring V40 20 SwintonRC 40:37
99 313 JerrySmith V55 4 SaleHManchester 40:44
100 79 AndrewFarley V50 4 E Cheshire H & TAC 40:49
101 637 JulianBrown V40 21 MacclesfieldH&ac 40:54
102 230 JohnReilly V55 5 MiddletonHarriers 41:03
103 596 PaulKay V55 6 ABCRunners 41:15
104 639 PeterMaher V50 5 ValeRoyal 41:27
105 594 DominicByrne ABCRunners 41:44
106 218 PaulCollinge V50 6 MiddletonHarriers 41:51
107 131 [2nd]ChrisCooper ManchesterH&ac 41:54
108 111 SteveLomas V40 22 MacclesfieldH&ac 41:58
109 193 ShaunWalsh V40 23 ManchesterTriathlon 42:03
110 246 AndrewBean SaleHManchester 42:06
111 251 JasonBowers SaleHManchester 42:08
112 635 TonyHulme V60 3 WilmslowRC 42:11
113 539 AlanMcNally V45 19 St Helens Sutton 42:18
114 1070 $JonathonGuilford ManchesterFrontrunners 42:31
115 428 PaulRutherford V45 20 SwintonRC 42:32
116 253 Tim Brett V40 24 SaleHManchester 42:41
117 608 MichaelSlater V45 21 StockportH&ac 42:43
118 63 SteveWebb BelleVueRacers 42:43
119 508 NickBishop V50 7 WilmslowRC 43:09
120 67 JohnBowker V45 22 E Cheshire H & TAC 43:16
121 538 MarkDavies St Helens Sutton 43:18
122 108 ChrisHolden MacclesfieldH&ac 43:20
123 80 TonyFaulkner V40 25 E Cheshire H & TAC 43:30
124 598 DaveLovatt ABCRunners 43:49
125 242 CarlBarber SaleHManchester 44:01
126 6 AndrewBarton Altrincham&districtAC 44:06
127 509 DonBullough V50 8 WilmslowRC 44:13
128 1072 $MarkChadwick ManchesterFrontrunners 44:15
129 1068 $BrianSchofield V55 7 Oldham&Royton 44:30
130 212 SteveSymons V40 26 ManchesterYmcaH 44:36
131 59 AndyRoberts V45 23 BelleVueRacers 44:56
132 620 ChrisSewart ManchesterH&ac 45:11
133 266 SteveGavin SaleHManchester 45:13
134 529 PeterStock V50 9 WilmslowRC 45:16
135 365 JackCarney V50 10 SalfordMetAC 45:22
136 633 PhilNixon U20 8 StockportH&ac 45:24
137 371 ChrisJones V40 27 SalfordMetAC 45:26
138 126 MarkWheelton V50 11 MacclesfieldH&ac 45:33
139 23 MikeJones V50 12 Altrincham&districtAC 45:46
140 125 AlanWebster V45 24 MacclesfieldH&ac 45:58
141 61 NigelSedman V40 28 BelleVueRacers 46:03
142 612 TobyPercival Altrincham&districtAC 46:04
143 164 AndyChalmers V45 25 ManchesterTriathlon 46:11
144 208 MikeO’Brien V50 13 ManchesterYmcaH 46:22
145 418 Ian Harvey SwintonRC 46:51
146 577 DerekFrasier V45 26 TraffordAC 46:51
147 641 AdrianMoylan ABCRunners 46:52
148 48 JamesAmin BelleVueRacers 46:59
149 535 IanWelch V45 27 ManchesterTriathlon 47:41
150 372 StuartMairs SalfordMetAC 47:49
151 367 AndrewEvans V45 28 SalfordMetAC 47:49
152 368 BrianEyre V50 14 SalfordMetAC 48:43
153 185 MichaelOgden V45 29 ManchesterTriathlon 48:58
154 107 DanielHarle MacclesfieldH&ac 49:06
155 55 BarryGuy V55 8 BelleVueRacers 49:14
156 1073 $NeilAllen V45 30 PrestonHarriers 49:23
157 87 ChrisJohnson V60 4 E Cheshire H & TAC 49:26
158 1067 $PaulHawgood V40 29 Stockport PCT 49:40
159 1074 $DavidRoberts Unattached 50:33
160 425 JohnPickup V45 31 SwintonRC 50:43
161 120 DavidShoesmith V55 9 MacclesfieldH&ac 50:46
162 370 MarkHulme V50 15 SalfordMetAC 50:56
163 632 MartinNance V50 16 StockportH&ac 51:15
164 636 RoyPownall V60 5 WilmslowRC 51:25
165 137 DavidGregory V65 1 ManchesterH&ac 51:36
166 417 Steve Hart V50 17 SwintonRC 52:36
167 211 JonParamor V55 10 ManchesterYmcaH 52:46
168 634 JimHerron V60 6 StockportH&ac 53:42
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169 53 KevinEgerton V55 11 BelleVueRacers 55:06
170 309 AlanRomagnolo V40 30 SaleHManchester 55:45
171 515 TrevorFaulkner V65 2 WilmslowRC 58:17
172 638 ChrisBryans[70] V65 3 StockportH&ac 1:02:12
173 378 IanBerry V65 4 StockportH&ac 1:03:44

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Wilmslow RC 112 — 6 DamianNicholls 14 MalcolmFowler 15 RobDowns 23 Tom McGaff 24 JimPendrill 30 StuartParrott
2 Altrincham&district AC 136 — 1 DavidNorman 10 WilliamCrowther 25 DaveGilchrist 28 PhilNichol 32 NeilWalker 40 DavidLivingstone
3 Trafford AC 169 — 3 IanSalisbury 7 TomCharles 20 MichaelHunt 42 Dick Byers 47 DanielAnsell 50 ThomasPowell
4 Sale H Manchester 183 — 9 RyanWorland 22 ColinGell 26 TimKennedy 39 PaulRowley 41 EltonDavies 46 PaulBarrett
5 E Cheshire H & TAC 221 — 5 JasonDunkerley 18 GavinBrowne 21 PhillipJacques 54 KevinJowett 56 StevenRobinson67 SimonGrundy
6 Stockport H&ac 286 — 29 JamesCorden 35 KevanGarner 43 AdrianNutter 48 LenBest 65 PaulNutter 66 RobertTaylor
7 Manchester Triathlon 345 — 33 HowardMead 36 RobHarper 63 BrianMullan 64 DanSate 73 IanJones 76 Tony Jolly
8 Macclesfield H&ac 474 — 69 BarryBlyth 75 ChrisBentley 77 RichardStorey 79 AndrewGray 80 JohnMooney 94 RaphMurray
9 Manchester H&ac 501 — 27 Andy Skitt 31 LiamBartlett 51 EdFazakerley 106 [2nd]ChrisCooper128 ChrisSewart 158

DavidGregory
10 Sale H Manchester ‘B’ 518 — 58 StephenMcCarron71 GaryWillcock 90 Tim Rainey 92 FrankCordingley 98 JerrySmith 109

AndrewBean
11 ABC Runners 537 — 38 ChrisWilson 85 IanWilson 86 AndrewBerry 102 PaulKay 104 DominicByrne 122 DaveLovatt
12 Wilmslow RC ‘B’ 551 — 45 TrevorMorris 89 MarkBale 93 IanSmallwood 96 SteveSmith 111 TonyHulme 117 NickBishop
13 E Cheshire H & TAC ‘B’ 559 — 78 DanielBamber 82 LiamBrowne 87 FrancisDay 95 DerekHughes 99 AndrewFarley 118 JohnBowker
14 Swinton RC 560 — 52 MarkBirchall 74 SteveDoxey 83 ChrisLomax 97 RickWaring 113 PaulRutherford 141 Ian Harvey
15 Macclesfield H&ac ‘B’ 747 — 100 JulianBrown 107 SteveLomas 120 ChrisHolden 134 MarkWheelton 136 AlanWebster 150 DanielHarle
16 Salford Met AC 766 — 61 PaulConnolly 131 JackCarney 133 ChrisJones 146 StuartMairs 147 AndrewEvans 148 BrianEyre
17 Stockport H&ac ‘B’ 797 — 68 TimHargreaves115 MichaelSlater 132 PhilNixon 156 MartinNance 161 JimHerron 165 ChrisBryans[70]
18 Belle Vue Racers 837 — 116 SteveWebb 127 AndyRoberts 137 NigelSedman 144 JamesAmin 151 BarryGuy 162 KevinEgerton

Senior Men - U20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Cat/PosClub Time

1 640 DanielCliffe WarringtonAC 31:40
2 552 MattCrehan St Helens Sutton 32:19
3 329 RyanWorland SaleHManchester 33:19
4 236 Dale Platt Moston & District 34:04
5 128 LiamBartlett ManchesterH&ac 36:31
6 472 ThomasPowell TraffordAC 37:43
7 550 Jake Healy St Helens Sutton 39:25
8 633 PhilNixon StockportH&ac 45:24

Senior Men - U20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/PosClub Time
1 13 WilliamCrowther V40 1 Altrincham&districtAC 33:26
2 516 MalcolmFowler V45 1 WilmslowRC 34:14
3 513 RobDowns V45 2 WilmslowRC 34:29
4 494 DaveAlexander V40 2 West Cheshire AC 35:04
5 86 PhillipJacques V40 3 E Cheshire H & TAC 35:11
6 521 Tom McGaff V50 1 WilmslowRC 35:29
7 19 DaveGilchrist V45 3 Altrincham&districtAC 35:43
8 30 PhilNichol V40 4 Altrincham&districtAC 36:24
9 525 StuartParrott V45 4 WilmslowRC 36:29
10 481 Neil Ashcroft V40 5 WarringtonAC 36:49
11 383 KevanGarner V40 6 StockportH&ac 36:55
12 586 GrahamMiles V40 7 ValeRoyal 37:00
13 601 ChrisWilson V40 8 ABCRunners 37:02
14 448 Dick Byers V45 5 TraffordAC 37:17
15 497 AndrewClague V40 9 West Cheshire AC 37:25
16 523 TrevorMorris V45 6 WilmslowRC 37:33
17 379 LenBest V55 1 StockportH&ac 37:40
18 7 Nick Burke V40 10 Altrincham&districtAC 37:41
19 133 EdFazakerley V40 11 ManchesterH&ac 37:47
20 442 VinnyBooth V45 7 TraffordAC 37:58
21 462 MikeHutchinson V40 12 TraffordAC 38:02
22 97 StevenRobinson V45 8 E Cheshire H & TAC 38:11
23 337 SeanCordell V40 13 SalfordH&ac 38:18
24 467 PaulMannion V45 9 TraffordAC 38:25
25 580 IanJackson V40 14 SalfordH&ac 38:33
26 402 RobertTaylor V60 1 StockportH&ac 39:02
27 84 SimonGrundy V40 15 E Cheshire H & TAC 39:06
28 384 TimHargreaves V50 2 StockportH&ac 39:11
29 104 BarryBlyth V60 2 MacclesfieldH&ac 39:19
30 229 JamesO’Connor V40 16 MiddletonHarriers 39:22
31 324 GaryWillcock V45 10 SaleHManchester 39:24
32 412 SteveDoxey V45 11 SwintonRC 39:31
33 610 AndrewGray V45 12 MacclesfieldH&ac 39:43
34 114 JohnMooney V50 3 MacclesfieldH&ac 39:45
35 224 IanIreland V45 13 MiddletonHarriers 39:48
36 421 ChrisLomax V40 17 SwintonRC 39:51
37 451 DuncanDrasdo V40 18 TraffordAC 39:52
38 76 FrancisDay V55 2 E Cheshire H & TAC 39:57
39 202 EddieGilligan V45 14 ManchesterYmcaH 39:59
40 304 Tim Rainey V40 19 SaleHManchester 40:07
41 258 FrankCordingley V45 15 SaleHManchester 40:18
42 527 IanSmallwood V45 16 WilmslowRC 40:19
43 118 RaphMurray V55 3 MacclesfieldH&ac 40:28
44 85 DerekHughes V45 17 E Cheshire H & TAC 40:33
45 528 SteveSmith V45 18 WilmslowRC 40:35
46 434 RickWaring V40 20 SwintonRC 40:37
47 313 JerrySmith V55 4 SaleHManchester 40:44
48 79 AndrewFarley V50 4 E Cheshire H & TAC 40:49
49 637 JulianBrown V40 21 MacclesfieldH&ac 40:54

50 230 JohnReilly V55 5 MiddletonHarriers 41:03
51 596 PaulKay V55 6 ABCRunners 41:15
52 639 PeterMaher V50 5 ValeRoyal 41:27
53 218 PaulCollinge V50 6 MiddletonHarriers 41:51
54 111 SteveLomas V40 22 MacclesfieldH&ac 41:58
55 193 ShaunWalsh V40 23 ManchesterTriathlon 42:03
56 635 TonyHulme V60 3 WilmslowRC 42:11
57 539 AlanMcNally V45 19 St Helens Sutton 42:18
58 428 PaulRutherford V45 20 SwintonRC 42:32
59 253 Tim Brett V40 24 SaleHManchester 42:41
60 608 MichaelSlater V45 21 StockportH&ac 42:43
61 508 NickBishop V50 7 WilmslowRC 43:09
62 67 JohnBowker V45 22 E Cheshire H & TAC 43:16
63 80 TonyFaulkner V40 25 E Cheshire H & TAC 43:30
64 509 DonBullough V50 8 WilmslowRC 44:13
65 1068 $BrianSchofield V55 7 Oldham&Royton 44:30
66 212 SteveSymons V40 26 ManchesterYmcaH 44:36
67 59 AndyRoberts V45 23 BelleVueRacers 44:56
68 529 PeterStock V50 9 WilmslowRC 45:16
69 365 JackCarney V50 10 SalfordMetAC 45:22
70 371 ChrisJones V40 27 SalfordMetAC 45:26
71 126 MarkWheelton V50 11 MacclesfieldH&ac 45:33
72 23 MikeJones V50 12 Altrincham&districtAC 45:46
73 125 AlanWebster V45 24 MacclesfieldH&ac 45:58
74 61 NigelSedman V40 28 BelleVueRacers 46:03
75 164 AndyChalmers V45 25 ManchesterTriathlon 46:11
76 208 MikeO’Brien V50 13 ManchesterYmcaH 46:22
77 577 DerekFrasier V45 26 TraffordAC 46:51
78 535 IanWelch V45 27 ManchesterTriathlon 47:41
79 367 AndrewEvans V45 28 SalfordMetAC 47:49
80 368 BrianEyre V50 14 SalfordMetAC 48:43
81 185 MichaelOgden V45 29 ManchesterTriathlon 48:58
82 55 BarryGuy V55 8 BelleVueRacers 49:14
83 1073 $NeilAllen V45 30 PrestonHarriers 49:23
84 87 ChrisJohnson V60 4 E Cheshire H & TAC 49:26
85 1067 $PaulHawgood V40 29 Stockport PCT 49:40
86 425 JohnPickup V45 31 SwintonRC 50:43
87 120 DavidShoesmith V55 9 MacclesfieldH&ac 50:46
88 370 MarkHulme V50 15 SalfordMetAC 50:56
89 632 MartinNance V50 16 StockportH&ac 51:15
90 636 RoyPownall V60 5 WilmslowRC 51:25
91 137 DavidGregory V65 1 ManchesterH&ac 51:36
92 417 Steve Hart V50 17 SwintonRC 52:36
93 211 JonParamor V55 10 ManchesterYmcaH 52:46
94 634 JimHerron V60 6 StockportH&ac 53:42
95 53 KevinEgerton V55 11 BelleVueRacers 55:06
96 309 AlanRomagnolo V40 30 SaleHManchester 55:45
97 515 TrevorFaulkner V65 2 WilmslowRC 58:17
98 638 ChrisBryans[70] V65 3 StockportH&ac 1:02:12
99 378 IanBerry V65 4 StockportH&ac 1:03:44

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Wilmslow RC 20 — 2 Malcolm Fowler 3 Rob Downs 6 Tom McGaff 9 Stuart Parrott
2 Altrincham&district AC 34 — 1 William Crowther 7 Dave Gilchrist 8 PhilNichol 18 Nick Burke
3 Trafford AC 79 — 14 Dick Byers 20 Vinny Booth 21 Mike Hutchinson 24 PaulMannion
4 Stockport H&ac 82 — 11 Kevan Garner 17 Len Best 26 Robert Taylor 28 Tim Hargreaves
5 E Cheshire H & TAC 92 — 5 PhillipJacques 22 Steven Robinson 27 Simon Grundy 38 Francis Day
6 Macclesfield H&ac 139 — 29 Barry Blyth 33 Andrew Gray 34 John Mooney 43 Raph Murray
7 Sale H Manchester 159 — 31 Gary Willcock 40 TimRainey 41 Frank Cordingley 47 Jerry Smith
8 Wilmslow RC ‘B’ 159 — 16 Trevor Morris 42 Ian Smallwood 45 SteveSmith 56 TonyHulme
9 Middleton Harriers 168 — 30 JamesO’Connor 35 IanIreland 50 JohnReilly 53 PaulCollinge
10 Swinton RC 172 — 32 Steve Doxey 36 Chris Lomax 46 RickWaring 58 Paul Rutherford
11 E Cheshire H & TAC ‘B’ 217 — 44 Derek Hughes 48 Andrew Farley 62 John Bowker 63 Tony Faulkner
12 Macclesfield H&ac ‘B’ 245 — 49 Julian Brown 54 Steve Lomas 70 MarkWheelton 72 Alan Webster
13 Manchester Ymca H 269 — 39 EddieGilligan 65 Steve Symons 75 MikeO’Brien 90 JonParamor
14 Wilmslow RC ‘C’ 279 — 61 Nick Bishop 64 DonBullough 67 Peter Stock 87 Roy Pownall
15 Manchester Triathlon 286 — 55 Shaun Walsh 74 Andy Chalmers 77 Ian Welch 80 MichaelOgden
16 Salford Met AC 294 — 68 Jack Carney 69 Chris Jones 78 Andrew Evans 79 Brian Eyre
17 Belle Vue Racers 312 — 66 Andy Roberts 73 NigelSedman 81 Barry Guy 92 Kevin Egerton
18 Stockport H&ac ‘B’ 332 — 60 MichaelSlater 86 Martin Nance 91 JimHerron 95 Chris Bryans[70]

Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Woodbank Park, Stockport on Sunday 3rd January 2010


